
                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                 Operating Profit and Loss - March, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

                                                                      Income

                                                                      Pro Shop Income
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Pro Shop Income                             698.00            0.00           74.59          698.00
      38,999.02       40,000.00       53,650.48       -1,000.98        Pro Shop Merchandise Income              64,302.73       59,500.00       83,150.64        4,802.73
       1,003.00          500.00          304.00          503.00        Golf Club Repair Income                   1,893.00        2,500.00          304.00         -607.00
      19,495.00       21,500.00       24,423.57       -2,005.00        Guest Green Fee Income                   24,785.00       24,000.00       31,233.50          785.00
         120.00            0.00          240.00          120.00        Bag Service Income                       48,360.00       48,720.00       49,889.55         -360.00
          20.00           50.00            0.00          -30.00        Range Package Income                         20.00           50.00            0.00          -30.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      59,637.02       62,050.00       78,618.05       -2,412.98       Total Pro Shop Income                    140,058.73      134,770.00      164,652.28        5,288.73
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

         804.00          900.00        1,192.00          -96.00        Youth Activity Revenue                    1,759.00        3,100.00        6,794.00       -1,341.00

                                                                      Fitness Income
          48.00            0.00            0.00           48.00        Fitness Income                              277.00            0.00            0.00          277.00
         528.00          444.00          444.00           84.00        Fitness Guest Income                      1,644.00        1,080.00        1,080.00          564.00
           0.00          150.00          150.00         -150.00        Personal Training Income                      0.00          400.00          400.00         -400.00
          47.00            0.00            0.00           47.00        Facials Income                              460.00            0.00            0.00          460.00
       1,650.00        1,525.00        1,525.00          125.00        Massage Therapy Income                    5,023.00        3,260.00        3,260.00        1,763.00
           0.00            0.00            5.00            0.00        Shoe Shine Income                             0.00            0.00            5.00            0.00
         450.00          150.00          150.00          300.00        Locker Fee Income                         1,050.00          450.00          600.00          600.00
       5,408.00        5,680.00        5,680.00         -272.00        Locker Rental Income                     16,144.00       17,072.00       17,072.00         -928.00
         828.00          300.00          258.00          528.00        Kid Club Income                           2,304.00          900.00          840.00        1,404.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       8,959.00        8,249.00        8,212.00          710.00       Total Fitness Income                      26,902.00       23,162.00       23,257.00        3,740.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Food Income
      73,446.31       90,000.00       81,886.74      -16,553.69        Food Sales Income                       166,823.30      201,231.08      194,193.89      -34,407.78
         376.38           75.91           75.91          300.47        Food Service Income                        -341.26          178.53          178.53         -519.79
      25,884.15       12,884.77       12,845.77       12,999.38        Minimum Spending                         46,763.90       26,372.87       26,273.87       20,391.03
      19,551.00       45,000.00       48,928.50      -25,449.00        Event Food Sales Income                  68,282.42      108,808.89      116,231.33      -40,526.47
       2,134.57        4,675.00        5,552.60       -2,540.43        Event Food Service Income                 7,964.97        9,900.00       11,551.57       -1,935.03
           0.00          100.00          100.00         -100.00        Room Rental Income                         -463.50        1,100.00        1,100.00       -1,563.50
         425.00          200.00          200.00          225.00        Audio/Visual Fees Income                  1,100.00        2,075.00        2,075.00         -975.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     121,817.41      152,935.68      149,589.52      -31,118.27       Total Food Income                        290,129.83      349,666.37      351,604.19      -59,536.54
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Beverage Income
       1,292.75        2,669.83        2,673.25       -1,377.08        Beverage Sale Income                      3,273.50        6,169.83        7,696.66       -2,896.33
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       1,292.75        2,669.83        2,673.25       -1,377.08       Total Beverage Income                      3,273.50        6,169.83        7,696.66       -2,896.33
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                 Operating Profit and Loss - March, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

       2,373.61        1,835.79        1,835.79          537.82        Merchandise Sales Income                  5,595.99        3,912.63        3,912.63        1,683.36
     367,085.16      364,117.00      349,900.39        2,968.16        Dues Income                           1,091,543.13    1,090,301.00    1,047,330.92        1,242.13
       3,978.65        4,000.00        7,312.25          -21.35        Cart Rental Income                        4,668.65        4,000.00        8,579.47          668.65
           0.00        7,500.00        4,885.99       -7,500.00        Marketing Income                          6,980.00       11,250.00        4,885.99       -4,270.00
          45.00            5.00           32.00           40.00        Miscellaneous Income                         45.00            5.00          489.89           40.00
         182.11          184.75          184.75           -2.64        Sales Tax Discounts                         783.86          785.10          785.10           -1.24
       1,457.17          991.93          991.93          465.24        Interest Income                           4,868.38        3,487.04        3,487.04        1,381.34
         947.92        1,164.77        1,164.77         -216.85        Credit Card Processing Fees Income        2,891.95        2,511.48        2,511.48          380.47
        -467.27       -2,000.00       -2,427.76        1,532.73        Discounts Given                          -1,163.85       -3,705.50       -5,570.43        2,541.65
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     568,112.53      604,603.75      604,164.93      -36,491.22       Total Income                           1,578,336.17    1,629,414.95    1,620,416.22      -51,078.78
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Cost of Sales
      56,619.17       64,562.53       77,849.27        7,943.36        Food and Beverage Cost of Sales         168,045.96      146,754.57      194,394.57      -21,291.39
      28,441.17       28,400.71       37,685.62          -40.46        Pro Shop Merchandise Cost of Sales       47,746.48       42,247.13       59,628.08       -5,499.35
     237,152.89      236,751.04      278,123.42         -401.85        Salaries & Wages                        656,203.45      647,133.41      783,599.84       -9,070.04
      20,360.18       25,993.40       25,831.48        5,633.22        Payroll Tax Expense                      56,810.58       77,353.79       70,761.03       20,543.21
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     342,573.41      355,707.68      419,489.79       13,134.27       Total Cost of Sales                      928,806.47      913,488.90    1,108,383.52      -15,317.57
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     225,539.12      248,896.07      184,675.14      -23,356.95       Gross Profit                             649,529.70      715,926.05      512,032.70      -66,396.35
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Expenses
          71.42            0.00          363.83          -71.42        Advertising                                  71.42            0.00          846.83          -71.42
         619.28          625.30          625.30            6.02        Bank Service Charge                       1,779.67        1,783.76        1,783.76            4.09
         214.63        1,100.00          720.00          885.37        Board & Executive                           482.59        3,300.00        4,219.84        2,817.41
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Cash Over/Short                               0.00            0.00           -5.00            0.00
       3,844.80        2,995.29        2,995.29         -849.51        Computer Service                         16,591.63       14,161.02       13,901.22       -2,430.61
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Decoration                                   48.35            0.00           53.63          -48.35
       5,106.02        1,673.98        2,536.18       -3,432.04        Dues & Subscriptions                     20,256.80        6,662.48        7,715.60      -13,594.32
         719.27          611.32        3,089.21         -107.95        Employee Appreciation                     4,461.58        6,636.32        7,391.53        2,174.74
         785.49        4,149.50       15,242.46        3,364.01        Employee Meals                            2,598.37       11,884.24       37,673.43        9,285.87
           0.00            0.00        4,204.90            0.00        Fertilizer                                    0.00            0.00        4,204.90            0.00
       1,352.73        1,550.86        1,772.04          198.13        Fuel, Gas & Oil                           1,578.22        1,702.63        1,923.81          124.41
       3,978.77       10,492.39       11,357.86        6,513.62        Function & Entertainment                  9,937.94       26,807.59       30,169.65       16,869.65
           0.00        2,400.00        3,219.03        2,400.00        Pro Shop Commissions                          0.00        3,570.00        4,989.06        3,570.00
           0.00          200.00            0.00          200.00        HR/Recruitment                              130.38          600.00          770.05          469.62

                                                                      Insurance
         717.80        2,008.14        2,024.86        1,290.34        Insurance - Dental                        1,173.57        6,973.06        5,992.52        5,799.49
      11,775.08       16,808.26       16,329.48        5,033.18        Insurance - Health                       28,735.55       56,777.41       54,835.52       28,041.86
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           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
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       8,388.80        7,448.82        7,448.82         -939.98        Insurance - Liability & Casualty         23,540.36       22,566.80       22,195.46         -973.56
         493.40          548.02          548.02           54.62        Insurance - Life                            895.47          985.98          981.64           90.51
       1,116.62        1,581.76        1,412.46          465.14        Insurance - Workers Comp                  3,081.94        4,446.53        3,837.29        1,364.59
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      22,491.70       28,395.00       27,763.64        5,903.30       Total Insurance                           57,426.89       91,749.78       87,842.43       34,322.89
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

          24.32            0.00            0.00          -24.32        Interest Expense                             65.36            0.00            0.00          -65.36
           0.00            0.00           58.02            0.00        Kids Camp Expenses                            0.00            0.00           58.02            0.00
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Ladies Team Play                            880.00            0.00            0.00         -880.00
       5,127.64        6,285.98        5,922.60        1,158.34        Laundry & Linen                          15,452.19       18,868.01       17,960.21        3,415.82
                                                                      Lease & Rental
      31,545.24       30,777.71       33,566.04         -767.53        Lease & Rental                           94,208.64       92,826.88       93,670.43       -1,381.76

      31,545.24       30,777.71       33,566.04         -767.53       Total Lease & Rental                      94,208.64       92,826.88       93,670.43       -1,381.76

           0.00          500.00        1,699.82          500.00        Marketing Events                            202.62        2,750.00        2,727.99        2,547.38
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Meals & Entertainment                         0.00           95.58          287.12           95.58
           0.00          200.00          200.00          200.00        Men's Team Play                               0.00          200.00          200.00          200.00
         602.55        1,309.46        1,309.46          706.91        Merchant Fees                             7,249.02        5,204.31        5,204.31       -2,044.71
           0.00           96.68           96.68           96.68        Miscellaneous                                 0.00           96.68           96.68           96.68
      29,082.16       40,000.00       35,708.00       10,917.84        Pesticides                               29,082.16       40,000.00       35,708.00       10,917.84
          38.14          150.00           17.24          111.86        Postage                                     730.17        1,284.98        1,127.62          554.81
         892.65        3,098.06        2,198.06        2,205.41        Printing & Office Supplies                1,822.21        7,083.27        6,183.27        5,261.06

                                                                      Professional Fees
       9,500.00        6,000.00        1,000.00       -3,500.00        Professional - Accounting                19,500.00       18,955.00        3,955.00         -545.00
           0.00        1,100.00          680.00        1,100.00        Professional - Legal                      2,232.18        3,300.00        2,040.00        1,067.82
       6,375.00        5,900.00       36,824.07         -475.00        Professional - Contract Labor            21,273.75       17,700.00      100,781.66       -3,573.75
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      15,875.00       13,000.00       38,504.07       -2,875.00       Total Professional Fees                   43,005.93       39,955.00      106,776.66       -3,050.93
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

          45.00          530.00        6,058.99          485.00        Professional Development                  5,816.94        8,840.00       14,924.31        3,023.06
       9,102.00        8,381.00        8,381.00         -721.00        Property Taxes                           27,306.00       25,143.00       25,143.00       -2,163.00

                                                                      Repairs & Maintenance
       4,637.04       11,675.00        5,469.48        7,037.96        Repairs & Maintenance                    29,285.55       55,275.00       41,538.18       25,989.45
      10,963.02            0.00         -275.99      -10,963.02        Repairs & Maintenance Equipment          17,433.88            0.00        6,838.41      -17,433.88
       3,299.10        3,000.00        2,599.41         -299.10        Repairs & Maintenance - Irrigation        4,184.16        3,000.00        3,218.07       -1,184.16
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      18,899.16       14,675.00        7,792.90       -4,224.16       Total Repairs & Maintenance               50,903.59       58,275.00       51,594.66        7,371.41
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       3,524.47        6,926.56        6,208.05        3,402.09        Retirement Plan Contributions            12,214.55       22,279.82       18,803.45       10,065.27
       4,702.03        5,000.00        3,121.87          297.97        Top Dressing Sand                         4,702.03        5,000.00        3,121.87          297.97



                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                 Operating Profit and Loss - March, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

         385.02          732.26        1,140.77          347.24        Security                                  1,540.08        2,440.99        3,653.33          900.91
      10,117.74       10,000.00       10,406.95         -117.74        Seed                                     10,117.74       10,000.00       10,406.95         -117.74
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Supplies - Golf Tees                          0.00          750.00            0.00          750.00
                                                                      Supplies
      13,932.74       13,600.00       18,062.68         -332.74        Supplies                                 40,025.79       35,985.21       51,491.44       -4,040.58
         342.18          225.00          197.27         -117.18        Supplies - Water                            400.68          450.00          394.54           49.32
           0.00        5,200.00            0.00        5,200.00        Supplies - Range Balls                        0.00        5,200.00            0.00        5,200.00
           0.00        5,125.00            0.00        5,125.00        Supplies - Banquet                            0.00       11,310.21          237.68       11,310.21

      14,274.92       24,150.00       18,259.95        9,875.08       Total Supplies                            40,426.47       52,945.42       52,123.66       12,518.95

       7,326.38        5,000.00        5,272.75       -2,326.38        Supplies (Tools)                         10,006.46        9,000.00        8,922.27       -1,006.46
         655.00           68.00          -41.41         -587.00        Taxes, Licenses & Permits                 2,124.34          119.33            9.92       -2,005.01
       1,408.73        2,134.60        2,134.60          725.87        Telephone                                 4,588.50        7,575.03        7,575.03        2,986.53
           0.00            0.00        4,393.88            0.00        Travel Expenses                               0.00            0.00        6,356.95            0.00
         125.52        2,322.43        8,872.60        2,196.91        Uniforms                                  5,285.24        9,672.43       13,820.99        4,387.19
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Use Tax                                       0.00          100.67          100.67          100.67
      17,973.54       21,304.97       20,374.39        3,331.43        Utilities                                53,023.16       65,247.22       62,226.65       12,224.06
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     210,911.32      250,836.35      295,547.02       39,925.03       Total Expenses                           536,117.24      654,611.44      752,264.76      118,494.20
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      14,627.80       -1,940.28     -110,871.88       16,568.08       Net Income/(Loss)                        113,412.46       61,314.61     -240,232.06       52,097.85
 ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============                                            ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============


